LONSEW,

PARTS LIST

IN—=Y U R B
254B-3
254RB-3

255B-3
255RB-3

M{caNEEW) CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.




Intentionally left blank



1L~ R o - T R TRTEE:
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

KE‘/; _hm\ .j_ U B R R I I RO IR
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

5T o -~ S - u ok - S R
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

E1 3 = S =1 1 1L T T R LR LEE
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

=T s X 3. ;7 A - SR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

T, TR T—U— BUBA e
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

BHAR. FEUTE. UM «erine i e e e JU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT *

PR B VA G = LY N o YO D
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

DB de o = R " U P TR
HOOK SADDLE, HOQK

i S R
TENSICN

- NP ORI
LUBRICATION

7 8. W PR R TR RS
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

3= S T

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



HR, i

FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




iR AR
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

olale|al.
NO| HERES (oo io|z |#E 2% PARTS NAME
FARTNO & |1 & [ & |aTY
1 1 15035 kx| % | 1 |EE FACE PLATE
2| 15036 kx| x| 1 |12H HINGE
3| 15039 #1x|*x]{%| 6 |kHbt SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15037 xlx|l*x1%x] 1 |@ELL FACE PLATE SPRING
5| 15039 kl*|*x]*| 2 {kohi SCREW 1/8X44 L=35
61 18038 el x| 1 {HESL RUBBER
7 | 15006 dk pk |k k|1 {HRR ARM SIDE COVER
8| 8040 #lxlxx] 2 |ohC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 15003 e k] xix] 1 | LR ARM TOP COVER
10 11007 k| #1e]%] 1 BlEeRE CIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11| 15004 k] x]x| 1 ] ERY—FIVoF GASKET
12| 15007 kel x] 7 {gohal SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
13| 36708 #axlxial 1 | REHI— THREAD TAKE UP COVER
14| eo031-02 [* ]k ]t} 1 (kRU SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
i5| 11006 * pw|w el 1] ERRE ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 13076-02 J*# | [*i*{ 1 {Fvb NUT 7/32X32
17| 15086 # Lo b |k | 1 [EREREL Oll. CONTROL SPRING
18| 8040 xlxlxlx] 1 kvt SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
19| 11142 2 lxlxlx]l 1 |7y — WASHER
20| 11004 kx| x] 1 |aEEEDY OIL REGULATOR
21] 10597 kfk|eln] 1 |EDRL SCREW 1/8X40 £.=3.3
221 15058 & ok | & x| 1 | &3idunhEh OIL. REGULATING STUD
23] 15059 kel # | % | 1 |iBHEERA T T OIL REGULATING SPRING
24 15057 k& %] 1 |BdERST L OIL REGULATING DIAL
25] 8009 ) a|x]%] 1 |kdBL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
26| 15038 A k| k] 1 | LIEITALE RUBBER \
27| 15034C w2 |%{* %] 1 |EFo=nFa1—F, i (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
28
29
30| 15054 * k1% =] 1t [FHRHEE (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER})
31| 10685 * %% |%| 2 |[Ik®BL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
32| 10759-A k| * | x| 1 [EKRHT (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER}
33| 10760 k| x| % fk | 1 @RI EELT
34} 10685 * | %[ %[ x| 1 |tkboU SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5




K, @, T—-U-—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

SN <

AN AL




RE>». kg, 7—U-—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

: olalola
NO| BRES o |o| D] [HE 2% FAHTS NAME
PARTNO N 1& S 1S |aTy
1] 10768 * 0 - - 1-].1 |.L#4 ARM SHAFT
11 15327 <] - 1 | L&k ARM SHAFT
1| 15011 R AR S ARM SHAFT
1] 15209 R I e N B ARM SHAFT
2§ 15033 |k | [ ] 1 | EEES OlL WICK
3| 10506 | % lw x| 1 | L8RS U OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4110577 |kl ]x] 1 | F-U—@LAL PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
51 19414 2|l 1|59~ Yarhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6] 19415 # k| | % | 1 |[EEkOBC POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
7| 19418 wlxle|x] 1 (bl SET SCREW 1/4X28 L-14.0
8| 105863 ki x] 1 (L8220 G Tyt WASHER
9| 10562 k] e ]| 1 ] LEAZN FH]D ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10 ¥
11| 10524 = |xle]lx]| 1 (kb SET SCREW 6.75X24 | =5.5
12
13| 10725 x| kx| x] 2 | LA HH TIE OIL FELT
141 13074 |kl % %] 1 | LeNTULTS—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
151 10567 x| x | =] 1 | Li~TFULT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 13381 x| x] %} 1t | LBERTULTHT~ ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17| 23637 #|l#x|xlx] 2 |Eobl SET SCREW 1/4X28 | =7.5
18| 10568 |k |x(%xf 1 |BELUVLT BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19| 10571 x|kl %} 1t | LW~ Tr—-2d0RU SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
20| 10504 | xjelx) 1t |F—U— MACHINE PULLEY
21] 10505-B -Vl -1 |V yd {(~NrH— FEA) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21] 10505-A x| -1=]| - |m|xEVvey (N~ e#—FitHE) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/  BELT GUARD)
21} 10943-B -] 4 BT (XU RH- FER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-A x| - ey |ZEYLY (XARS- FHA) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ « BELT GUARD)
22} 10566 w | & [® %] 1 |XEILTFERD SET SCHREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
231 10576 x{%|[® 2] 1 [EBRORU POSITION SCREW 15/64X%28 |.=21.0
24} 10579 x| % |# %] 1 |kBAC SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25] 10569 * | x|x|x] 1 ]~xnr7—0U—- ARM SHAET CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 I N I N Y S e T R T R BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
o7l 105716 x| xfx}x]| 1 |xnrT7—V—tkbil SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
2| 10570 el x| 1 IS F—U—E>RU POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
ool 10524-G |l |x|%] 1 [~ F-U—E-BLkhL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L.=6.5
30{ 10621 #le]lx|%] 1|23 xXNE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31y 15024C |k x|k | 1 {XFE EB THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32{ 15024 s {*xlx]lx} 11X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33] 15028 ok x || 1 | KA THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34] 10728 s | | || 1 | FEFRE B OIL WICK
35| 10528 xlxlxfx]| 1 jtHETST NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 k|2 |*] 1 | EXBHE THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 w | x | ® | 1 | FFEEHES OIL WICK
38| 10524 klx|x|*x) 1 ]|EFPEotvhl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
39| 10523 |k [xf*x] 1 |HEIFT-IE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
401 10726 F I 1 {§tE7 5 7 2 OlL WICK
41} 15038 =Pk & )% 1 [TLE RUBBER OlL STOPPER
421 19417 bkl x| 1 |sHE7S 70 EHRL (E) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=65
43] 19418 b |x[x] 1 |$HE7I o k®HRL (58 | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
441 10551 | x| * %] 1 |FXFE4RY THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 el |x] 1 | ZERFTLEDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.0
48] 10772C Sl -] 1 [ EERBOy F () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNEGTION COMPLETE
471 10772 Sl - 1x b1 EEBO S F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48| 10773 S I T R T =R N Py ) s ) NEEDLE BEARING
4gl 19427 - k] 1 IPEHALTHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC
501 18508 - # | x| 2 {h@ALThHLbsBLU SET SCREW 1/4X401.=55
51] 11879 # |k | 1 IR ETAHLD T — LIFTING EGCENTRIC COLLAR
521 10573 # % | 2 |hIBAETFHLAT—hOhL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

4




T, PRI

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

\m

PR |
--------------------




I PHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

olateola
NO| MBS ool |8E & PARTS NAME
parTNO S G1E & |aTy
1| 10540 kx| 1 |RAE PRESSER BAR
2| 10539-A4 & | %% 1 [#AE(T) x50 PRESSER BAR BUSHING {LOWER)
a| 10761 elaelx|x| 1 {lkHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24L=11.0
4| 10528 kfk ]k | x| 1 [1BAE (L) 250 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5| 10764 # ]| x]| 1 |tkonl SET SCAEW 6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 #pa ] w | w1 [RAMEEN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10682 #{®xlk|=| 1 [ikhL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
g | 10543 wlelal=| 1 |EAE PRESSER BAR PCSITION GUIDE
g | 10761 ¥ % e x| 1 |lkBHBL SET SCAEW 6.75X24 L=11.0
10| 18479 ® | % | 1 |[{FAEEE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11| 19518 % | 1 [HFAFREFLC SCREW 11/684X40 L=14.0
12| 10546-A * 1% | 1 [ IFABBETR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13| 10547 x| 1 | HABEETRIER TENSION RELEASE SPRING -
14| 18480 x|k ] 1 |<OHFLEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 |.=8.0
15| 13360 w | %= |w] 1 | HFAEREY AT PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
16| 13365 %% | ] 1 [$FAERESY - THLL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
17| 10659 g% el | 1 [HALFLA- PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18| 10660 w =l lx] 1 [BAEFLA-ESRL HINGE SCREW 4.5X32
19| 10796 R E R LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
20| 10664 b)) o [AHRALSRU SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
21} 18425 R ERERIREE i LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
22} 10514 S -l E] 2 [N LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
23} 16709 Sl eix | E] 1 HiBEE B SCREW 1/4X28
241 19516 B EIEEREE: =21 NUT 1/4X28
25| 10728 Sl | 1 (EEY B LSS Ol WICK L
26] 10558C -k 1 DFEY LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27| 10558 i xbx 1| <oE LIFTING BELL CRANK
28} 10557 Sl w1 L OTERE (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29{ 10556 -] 1 K EEE (Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30] 34713 - E= bR 1 REAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31] 10554 -] xlx) 1 |BAZXTULS VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32| 10883-A4 |- |-j#=]*x{| 1 {hRAZTY L TiE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION '
33| 15060 -t x ] 1 [SRAERLAL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
34| 15118 -l x %] 1 {EREREE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
as} 19411C b= E] 1 X (B VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
36§ 19411 N ERE R i VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37| 17104 -l x| | BAEDRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
3g] 10548A | -1 -1kl ] 1 |BABRERAEHIR LIETING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39| 10519 Vo lxix |1 likwRL PINCH SCREW 6.75%24 L=17.5
401 15111 Sy - x]x] T FES PIN
41{ 19419 -] - ki R | ETFALEREESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42] 19420 -t EIw 1 [ ETALEEESI EERLC PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 1 =16.0
43| 10775 S - bw ] 1 | EEEBOy FEBHC HINGE SCREW 7/32%32
44| 10703 -y | 1 | EEEBOyY PRy v — WASHER
45! 10774 S YRSt {s PR S e LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
461 10776 b lw ] 1 | BESOy PSS b NUT 7/32X32
47| 10857 # | *x]-1-]|t [ HAKRE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
48{ 10858 #lx|-1-1 1187y e— WASHER
49 10862 xlx|-]-11 Wi PRESSER FOOT
50| 10864 x| x| -1-] 1 iBAskshe PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
51| 10548 k|- 1- 1 |XREERL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24




stELA. EEay F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




s, SOy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

olaleld
NO| HEEE |o |« @ | | e &g PARTS NAME
PARTNO RS 218 [oTy '

1] 15308 w %[ -1-F1|#HBELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

1] 15110-A o=l w1 |gHELES NEEDLE BAR BOCK FRAME

2| 11878 s x| x| x| 1 |$HELEE HINGE STUD

3| 10525 x| xlxfjx] 1 |ikHBU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

41 15117 * |+ ] 1 |FEhiR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

51 8100 - lEl %Y 2 [EhERESRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

&t 15031 bl xl 1 | $HELEHED OIL WICK

7 | 10560 wlxlxlxl 1 la4s—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACGKET
8] 10561 |l x|xl®x | 1 kRl LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
91 10859 w x| -] -1 1 (88 NEEDLE BAR

9| 16703 bk x| 1 | EHEE NEEDLE BAR

10| 10860 w4k | - | - |t |EHERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

10| 15089 S - b k1 EERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE i
11§ 10535 x| -|-] 1 {stikdal NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5

11] Braossa {- | -]+ x 1 [EHikol NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5

124 NO122 ||l jx] 1 |5t NEEDLE

13] 10856 k[ w-] -] 1 |sHFERE NEEDLE BAA CONNECTING STUD

13| 19426 b -l w1 [ EHEEE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 3TUD

14| 10532 k] -]-1 1 |sHEREFac PINCH SCHEW 5/32X40 L=9.0

14| 13365 b7 1 | gHEREEHERQL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 1.=9.0

15} 10726 # | w | %] % | 1 |sHEfREAT OIL WICK

16} 10578 x| x| 1 | XU NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
171 11876C e |x]*]| 1 | EEUFEAE B SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18| 11877 x|kl |®] 1 | ERUVERE SLIDE BLOCK

19} 11876 #{k|%| %] 1 | EEVFE R SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20| 10581 *{x]kl*] 1 | ERUVECBUILHRAL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15016 ]l jx] 1 R ROCK SHAFT CRANK
221 10519 |k | %] 1 |EREEHRL PINCH SCREW 8.75X24 L=17.5
23] 10756 w | & i |x] 1 |[FEEOY K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24| 10728 w | # | x| 1 EEDY KBS OIL WICK

o5| 8014 b [ ] x| 1 ESOQy FIAL V) HINGE SCHEW 9/32X28 L=13.1

26| 8105 k|| %] 1 |EEOy FIRBLE D) Fo b NUT 9/32X28

27| 10758 w x| |%] 1 |EEOw FIIAL (KX) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
28] 15017 s Lok bk [k | 1 RV NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 w |l %[} 1 {EUFEESLDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30} 10754 |k fx]* ] 1 | ENFEERLEIETHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
31{ 15018 |l ]k 1 |@AESATT0 0% WASHER
32{ 3038 ® el x| 1t jEEOY FMBL K) S b NUT 11/32X28
33{ 10779 wbw x| 1 |BEBRABC cLp

34| 10778 e bx || % 1 |5 O WICK

st 4221 s {®k|®x[%] 1 :dANEL OIL WICK RETAINER

36| 15007 e late x| 1 |2\BFHE 3@ LHHU SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0




A5, RIFEXHKR/NN R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




A5, HIEKR AT
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

ola|o|a

NO; ShaES | |C oo HE R PARTS NAME

PARTHNO |9 &1 &( K |aTy
1| 10710 #[x]x]|x| 1 |XKB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
210712 xlx{e|x] 1 |KXStEHhL HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
3| 13059 £ |lx|xix] 1 |BlEL SPRING
41 11154 # |k |k fx] 1 [SfpEsHhal SCREW 6.75X24
5| 10711 |kl lse} 1 [hE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6| 10712 |k ik || 1 {EkDHHBLL HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 .
7 | 15075 k| xt- |- 1 | R KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
7 | 15074 - lk ] 1 R KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER UIFTING ROD
B | 150786 k| %x ] 1 [AUEEDLI SET PIN
g1 10714 kx| 1 |[RBUEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
10| 10561 * |k |x | %] 1 |RAUEHAT-EBRC LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11] 10717C x x| ]% | 1 |AIELEE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
12| 10717 s lx|%|x} 1 |PUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET  *°
13] 10718 w | x[x] x| 1 |HAVELED-5— LIFTING ROD ROLLER
14] 10719 | *|*{x[ 1 |RAUELEO-F—1tvhl SCREW 3.4X38
15| 10561 % |*x{%x| 1t |BUELSLESHU LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
16} 10705 |+ [ x| x| 1 [WAELETR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
17| 10706 # | % *{ %] t |AKIRELSTHRT PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCAEW
18] 11156 | % | * | x] ¥ |AWEDAELLC PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T#. TANBT—U—, BUAA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

48: g 47
4
36 9




T#., T bT-U— EUBA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

olalola
NO| BRES |m g |®|c |ME &5 PARTS NAME
PARTNG &1 & & & |aTY
1110603 k| x| x| & | 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2} 10782 |k | [ %] 1 [T (i) A2 HOQK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3110571 w|xfx|x) 1 {EHRC SET SCREW 6.75X24 £=20.0
4 { 11080 s | %% [ %t 1 | Fé (F) xRN TIIE OILING FELT
5| to605 ® (k] | & | 1| T (PREDY A& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6| 10522 sk {k{x|%x| 1 |iEHHL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 | 10729 A A A E R R T Ol WICK
8 | 30157 kx| 1 | TEHNTUTHSy—-2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING {BACK)
g | 10571 ok [k | x| 1 tib®RL SET SCREW 6.75X24 1.=20.0
10| 10609 #p*|®]+]| 3 [#EHULTILBRAL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0
11} 10567 klak | o] 1 | FANx7ULT BALL BEARING
12] 10607 k| kx| ae ] 1 [ TFEHANFYLTHT~ COLLAR
13] 10566 g ||| 1 |l SETSCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 -
14| 10658 x| %] x| 1 |IBRSHHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 |=5.5
15} 10608 k| xlx] 1 |BEYLY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
161 10610061 [x|* | ®«|* ] 1 | FxApF—U— SAFETY CLUTGH PULLEY
17| 10574 kbk ||| 1 |[F—0—y¥ PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 10611 wpok | kx| 1 FARET—U - SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19| 10612 bk |*x |} 2 {tovhU SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
20| 10615 k[ & |k Jx] 1 | FARFT—U—RIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10614 [ x|k ]x] 1 | FxHrT—U—FE: HINGE PIN
22| 10581 x| x x| 1 I FALLT-U—EBEEikphC | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7 .0
231 10619 x| klx]| t JFXAMT—U—-ZFY 2T SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24| 10618 |k | ®be ] t [FANRT—)—amEE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10618 % |k ix]| 1 [ FARLT—U—#s SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
261 10613 sk k|| 1 | TFTARMT—U—HHe HINGE STUD
271 10581 #]x|x]x] 1 |#BerthbL SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
281 10617 |k x| 1 | TFTARET—U—AJl SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29 10620 |k [k |} 1 |TFTALFT—U—FE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PiN
30{ 10622 * ]k |k x| 1 |HNE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK BATCHET
31] 10766 k% |xfx] 1 {kovh SET SCREW 1/4X32 £=7.0
az| 10639 # | |+ x| 1 | B RHRHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33] 10672 & |k [k ] § 1 {BUEEL (Y FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34| 10673 x| x|k |x] 1} ZFYLYT SPRING
35| 10674 [ %% |x] 1 |EAY CLIP
36| 10627 k% |k |{%]| 1 |FEYHLEE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 % | % | %] 1 (kAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
38| 10628 x| % ||+ 1 {EBExESHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=120
agl 15022 |k |k ] k] 1 |EUDL FEED DRIVING CAM
40| 10634 k[ x|k |x| 1 |FENHALDLBHES FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
411 10631 x| *x]|x] 1 1HZVY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42| 10628 [ |x1*] 2 |tHbU SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
431 10630 kx| x| %] 2 |@RoHC POSITION SCHREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
441 10626 # k[ x| 1 JBAEEDLAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45} 10625 bk |xlx] 1 |HLYLTIEYLY SPRING
46 10623 b |lx x| 1 |WLYLY COLLAR
471 10566 xf*x|®%]%x| 2 OB SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
48] 10671 el wlw x| 1 [#HLFEH (X) FEED REGULATING STUD {LARGE)
49} 10673 k bk | xl{x] 1 | 2AYT SPHING '
501 10674 A ERERE: 1 |kt CLIP
51§ 15023 w[a]x] k] 1 |ILDHE RETAINING RING
521 10638 Fpoklk [ %] 1 | K¥v— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53] 10639 bk x| ® | 1 |EERODL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
541 10766 *lx[x %] ¢ kbR SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
55] 10637 k [k [k [ % | 1 |EOLETFTHhLbUH FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
56! 10658 s lxfx %] 1 kDKL SET S8CREW 1/4X32 L.=55

12




gHiR, EULH. XY
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT




k. XUTH, XU

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

clalo|al,
NOl Se#s oo o] X |HE B PARTS NAME
PARTHNO {5 (9|89 |aTy
1| 10863 [ %] - -] ¢ JEH4E THROAT PLATE
1| 10665 O I A B THROAT PLATE
2] 603101 |#|xjwf*x]| 2 |$tiELESRLU SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
3 | 15056 ® ik lx x| 1 |BmiREE BED SLIDE {RIGHT)
4 | 10668 kx| 1 |BEZTY LY SPRING
51 10667 x| x| | %] 1 |AiEL PIN
8 ]| 10669 ]k [ x| &1 1 | BEE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
2
& | 10864 s -1-1-1 1 [#ve FEED DOG
B | 10867 £{ -] - 1 |&#EVE FEED DOG
8 | 10805 NN 1 XV FEED DOG
g | 10601 | # x| 2 FEUEE R SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0
10| 10594 ek ]x]|x] 1 |ZUtE FEED BAR d
11] 10595 k{x|x|%x] 1 |anzx FEED LIEFTING CAM FORK
12§ 10598 elxlx]x| 1 |aoFE72z0r OILING FELT
13] 10597 kix]xfd]| 1 [kovtal SCHEW 1/8X40 L=3.3
14| 70129 # 1 xfxf*| 1 |a0FkEHAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
15] 10599 *k|kfx|x] 1 JanF7y v — WASHER
16| 16704 k| k[k[ %] 1 (EUR FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17| 18065 2w (%] %] 2 | FE)EHELC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 .=14.0
18| 18705 | |x =] 1 | EXOEEERU FEED BAR HINGE PIN
19| 16706 #fdx (x| x| 1 [ FUVEELREFY B NUT 1/4X28
20} 11888 w [ & |k | & | 1 |V FEED ROCK SHAFT
21} 10588 # [k | & | & | 1 [HOEBA RN (F) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
221 10522 # % |x || 1| X220 () tohy SCREW 6.75X24 L.=14.0
23} 11068 % | & % | % 1 |51+— LINER
24} 10761 [k x| %) 1 | A2 (@) koL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0¢
25} 10593 # (k]| % | 1 [EUMHES—ED COLLAR (FRONT)
26} 10764 *|xjxlx}l 2 |IEMRLC SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
271 10763 w | & & 1 o ) xan FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28} 10571 # [k ]% )% 1 X220 () kvl SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
291 11068 k|xjx]lx] 1 ]|51r+— LINER
30} 10525 [ %] x| 1| 220 (§8) 18U (HEED) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
31| 10593 | bx ] x| 1 | HEOBWHAT (1) COLLAR (BACK)
32| 10764 * |[#1x]%x] 2 litovhv SET SCREW 6,75X24 L=4.5
33[ 16708 = 1 1 |BUEsEs 5 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34 19420 | * | 2 [EVHENISIEENL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35} 11962 S| % * | 1 RVEBELIEE FEED AOCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36} 11954 A p | 1 RUEEIASEE OIL WICK
371 11953 ~lE |- E| 2 PEVENAASEE bR SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
38| 15027 | -]=]-| 1 EUEANESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
3al 10754 k[ - lx=] -1 1 PRV ESERC PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 1. =16.0
401 10758 | -tx]- | 1 [ FEYOy KNGO HINGE SCHEW 11/32X28 L=26.0
41] 3036 ®* 1 -1x] -1 1 | TXISGy FMBCFy b NUT 11/32X28
42| 15021 | -lx}-f 1t JFRYOyF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
43| 10773 k[ - |=)- ] 1 [F#EIOy F2-Fa~PUYL 4 | NEEDLE BEARING ) ‘




Ny bn— TEYOyY F
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15




Ny LN—, TEURY R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

oflale p
NOp SBeRES o o | o| & |HE 2% PARTS NAKE
PARTNO (R [B1E ] & |ary
1| 34031 k] - bx] 1 [Ny yLi— FEED REVERSING LEVER
2 | 10845 * k| 1 Wy TN —fERU SCREW 15/64%28 L=18.0
3| 15208 ST R I O I B AR A PV A FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
4 | 10802 % * 1 ViNy T iN—8h 7 — COLLAR
5| 8009 & -1 jikeal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L.=7.5
6| 11942 I E R ETZAS T E-F FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
7] 1365 A RN T EPZAC “Far-T % 18 b PHNCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0
B3 11943 )k} - ] o* 1 |y 78ROy K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
9| 10712 Sy - x| o2 [y rEROY FEERU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
10| 10806 N N B AR A PO T -t & o] FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
it
12
13 ‘ =
14] $1951 Sl xt -]l x] 1 JTFEYOYF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
15| 10773 el -k 1 IFEYRDy FZ— FUx7y>4 | NEEDLE BEARING
16| 11955 k- *xf 1 jZRUSY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNEGTION LINK
17| 11952 Slxf- %] 1 I TEYOY FE - HINGE PIN
18| 11954 Sl - k| 1P TFESOY FESEE O WICK
19].11958 EEIPE LA BREY VT FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
20| 11952 Slx] -] *® 1 | AHFUTIESHRL SET SCHEW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21| 16707 sl - bx] 1 | THRRA T o) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
22] 19420 Sl - ] 1 [ PHRAIEAEE) BBRBU PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
23] 11953 SlE] -] 1 | BRAYEHEA) kHBL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
24| 11958 cw | - k| 1 | BRA TS E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25] 11953 S - k| 1 |UHRAIE2E) EBBU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
26] 31029 x| - x| 1 HHRAVS Y FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
27] 11960 SE |- x| 1 (BAYTOE LR Ol WICK =
28] 11950 S| -]t |WHRR OIS U(E) XA FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
STUD
291 10766 -l&]-]*] 1|k SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
30| 11946C I I I N B PR e vt FEED REVERSING SHAFT
31| 11947 IR COLLAR
32| 10566 - x]-|*]| 2 kb SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
33| 11948 Sl - x|V iy vBETSF Y b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET
34| 10754 k] - x|V (R BE TS5y biEHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
351 11949 -] - %] 2 |$BRHC STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 £=18.0
36| 4135 x| ®] 21y b NUT M5X0.8

16




hxIThAE hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

17



Avth, h=z
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

olaloln
NO| HSEe |jdic|oal|lc |us ¥4 PARTS NAME
h =t u} Wy
PARTNO [® |8 |48 |oTY

1| 15090 x| x|lxi{*x| 1 |HevtE& (B HOOK SADDLE {(RIGHT)

2 | 15092 O I O I I R VA S PACKING

3| 15091 k k]l x| 1 |AvEE&ERLT (H) QIL RESERVIOR (RIGHT)

4 1 15007 k[ [x] 7 [kBOHBRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

5] 15095 #yk % |*] T {ATEEARIL () BUSHING {UPPER)

61 11178 k Pk [ %[ | 1 {ikHBC SEREW 7/32X32 L =55

7

8 | 10657 g |k | w x| 1 [FY—~ HOOK DRIVING PINION {SPIRAL)
9 | 10658 # x|kl x] 1 |EERSRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10| 10767 k| x {2 %] 1 |ikvhU SET SCREW 1/14X32 L=45

11{ 10644 k| kb ]k 1 |[Tyvr— WASHER

121 15096 k| xfx] 1 |HeLEA2L (F) BUSHING (LOWER)

13§ 11178 xlw]x|x] 1 [ddHBC SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 . “
141 15049 * |kl |*x] § jd—TFr~1& BOBRBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15} 10651 k|xlx|*xf 1 [HHRES OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
18] 10727 slxfx|x| t w20k FELY

171 106582 |kl * || 1 [Fvh NUT 11/64X40

18] 11137 bk [x ]k | 1 jA—TF—2BEL 1T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 % |% % | 1 [A—TF~FH OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 16727 # |k {#|x] 1 |A-T+r—FBET7I0H FELT
211 10573 k]l k{x]*] 1 |EOHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
22| 15081 ] wiw]l x| 1 |ATEBAHR BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 15040 ®|®x|x]l®x] 1 |HT () HOOK COMPLETE
24) 16407-01 |* | = | %] 1 [#H~ HOOK
250 16407-07 lx {* ] % | x| 1 | HLEAE THREAD GUIDE
26| 1640708 | || |f*| 2 (kDB SCREW
27) 16407-05 |# [ & | % |« § 1 |$+24E NEEDLE GUARD

28| 16407-06 |* | * % | %] 2 |ik»BU SCREW

29] 15040-02 |* | x|« | * | 1 |mh~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

30} 1504010 |# | * j*x |« | 1 | %RB\PF/x BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31f 16407-11 | * | * |* | * | 1 |HRBFs2kdHRL SET SCREW

32} 16407412 Fx [ x[* | * | 1 | REBEF/2\BFhLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33} 1504003 % || x| % | 1 |AH~EZ HOOK GIB

34| 18407-04 % [ | % | * | 3 |AAYHILEDEL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 15041 w® & |x=]x] 1 1 #HFE> BOBBIN
36| 15052 bt lx|x] 1 |Frasyr—u OIl. GAUGE
37| 11131 ® [k |x]| %] 1 |Frnsyr—-IRlr T OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

38| 15093 # | k| & ] %] 1 |dh#EETT L OIL REGULATING SCREW

38| 15094 «{k{*x}x] 1 |OU>¥F O-RING

40| 10629 dk | k| | k] 1 HSAESTT YLD SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

41| 15048 k| kl&k]®| 1 I HEXF-AF-T 3+~ BOBBIN CASE OPENER

42| 10677 ' IERERER IR ILEE o WASHER

43| 10650 klx]|xlx] 1 | F-FF—-kvBa> SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

44| 11145 k% |x]|%x}! 1 [HvLBELGERS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE {(UPPER})

45( t1146 *]xlx]*| 1 1ATEIEEREAT- (T) PINGCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

46| 11144 k{ kx| x| 1 [AvEEKEHGBE PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
47| 10647 ¥ {k[E] k|1 [Pviv— WASHER

48| 10646 k¥ k]lx]lx| 1 [Avd8BHL SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

ta




BTR

TENSION

20

19



AR

TENSION
o (o]
o m | e o
NO| RESES cg T %ﬁ o (Bl &g PARTS NAME
PARTNO & [& 18] & [oTy

PP19421C-A I | % J & { o | 1 [EAFIRME (1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
21 19421 %% || 1 1IEFAR TENSION BRACKET

3 )

4 | 10793 k% | % | x| 1 | HBIHDEE TENSION RELEASE PIN

|5 19531 )% jx|%1 2 |BAFRL TENSION DISC

6 | 19532 * el |*]| 1 |h—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

71 19533 ¥ x|k i ] 1 I@EBIATVLT (g1, 4) TENSION SPRING

81 28206 k[ w Pk 1 IOy hARysi- NUT WASHER

91 19513 | k|| ® 1 10—y iy bk NUT 1/4X40

10| 19512 wk ok [k |k | 1 ] RAFE (E) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10889 Fl* x| 1 [ RPYRTULT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12} 10694 x)x|x %] 1 |Z8B@ THREAD CONTRCLLER DISC

13 B118319 [« % {* | x| 1 |ZEMikHHL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0 “
14] 19534 ktxik|x] 1 10—ty b+e b NUT 7/32X32
15{ 10678 ¥ x| &1 %] 1 | RDI0OE TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16| 19422 k]| x| x| 2 |HROIDI|ELHC SCREW 9/64X40

17| 10600 |k 1k | % | 1 |2y T8 THREAD CONTROLLER SPAING STOE
18] 10650 *«lkfk]*| 12TV TZkphe SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

19
20| 15062 E N Y THREAD RETAINER
21} 15055 ke[| ] 1 [ARiEvRL SCREW 11/64X32 1.=9.0
221 10720 #lw|x|x] 1 {HROB3HES (£ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

20




$qim

LUBRICATION

21



#ait

LUBRICATION

olateld
NO! M&ES (d|c|alc |HE 2% PARTS NAME
FARTNO & | & & & [aTy
t | 15063¢ | w|® | % | 1 [Ez=nFa-T () OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
3§ 15087 % |k | % | x| 1 |EZ—NFa1-THI (A RETAINER
4 6333 k| ok { ok | ok 1 ikl SCREW 9/64X40 L.=6.5
5 | 15067C k&% ]* {1 JEZ-LF2-7F (38 OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
8 | 15088 [ ®|xlx]l 1 [Ex~nFa-T8A (B RETAINER
| 6333 kpk ok bk | 1 JkoBl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
10| 15085 ktk{*]|®| 1 JEZ-LF1-THE (Q) RETAINER
11} 6333 w | %% x| 1 jobl SCREW 9/64X40 L=65
12| 18084C w %% ]|®]| 1 |EFz-nFa-F (4R OIL TUBE AND Ol WICK
15} 15097 #|w|% % | 1 JEZ—AF1-THAL (D) IRETAINER
t6f 6333 k& |k ik 1t [kl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
17| 15077 gl ] x k] 1 | Ny KHELy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
18| 11106 k| k| &1k ] 1 [T T7EZNF QI FELT
19| 11108 kx| x]%] 1 |ikvBU SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20| 11085 k| Ak Pkl 1 | TFEhA 2R Oil. STOP SCREW 7/16X28
21] 11069 | ki xfxkf 1 | FTXELTINRE OIL FELT
22| 11070 |k [k | %[ 2 [FEUFEAZNEHE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
231 11071 k| & | & | & | 2 [Ny H PACKING
24| 11069 k| | % | 4 |HEUEAZLTITNL L OIL FELT

22




Bt /=
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

@{\@
Qﬁﬁ ;
5
26
e ——

37

@ @ (Do

.‘
%

iy

i

23




B2 i
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

NHAE
NO| B&SEE |o|clalE [HE e PARTS NAME
PARTNG &1 &1 &1 & |aTy

1 { 35254 x| x |1 tRATEY + THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
21 11887 ke | % x| 4|32 MACHINE REST

3 .

41 6055 k= lw =] 4 |47 NAIL

|5} 11885 # [k ]xlx]|] 2 iz3o0E08 MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION

6| 6055 sk fok | ® |k | o4 |4T NAIL

7 | 11885 kiktwlx]| 2 220 oo MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
8 | 15080 3 BT BE N S I O T DAIP PAN

91 15081 k| % [*[*| 6 |FbL DRIP PAN NAIL

10} 15082 # %% %] 1 |@BUA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR

11] 10735 # % x| 2] 1 {OELTEY L KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12} 6052 *|l#1*|*%] 3 |&RbL KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13] 15101 #lwlw x| 1 |RBEEY BOBRBIN WINDER COMPLETE -
25( Not22 klklx]*] 3 |8 NEEDLE

26| 15041 | *x{x]*x] 6 [ BOBBIN

27| 10747 k|| %]k ] ¢ |ARALET (169 —F) WRENCH

28] 11487 bk |k fxl 1 |ARALSF (3 34) WRENCH

29{ 11969 #fok [ | %] 1 |ARALLF (2. 53U} WRENCH

30| 8121 wfw x| %] 1| FF0/8~ (4 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

31| 8120 kx| &) 1 {ESTH— () SCREW DRIVER {(MIDDLE)

32| 8118 k |kl sl x| 1 |FF18- (K) SCREW DRIVER {LARGE}

33| 8180 kx| 1 |+FES 8- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34| 8125 x| %] %] 1 |hEL OILER

35

351 11193 ks fxlx] 1 |4 OiL.

37| 8132B #fk[x[*] 1 |HBRAE ACCESSORIES PACK

38| 10748 b x|k} 1 | XFRLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH  +

39| 10730 ®wlx|x] 1 |ER CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

40| 10731 * lklx]x]| 1 {FEREDHRU SCREW 13/64X32

24




Gl ERET
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

235




RIFE &R
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

old|o|al.
NO| BIAIEE g o gﬁ o | E B PARTS NAME
PARTNO L1594 QTy
1} 15098 kfw x| xf 1 | ~NAEH-F BELT GUARD
21 11162 ER I O 2 (ks i(k) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
3| 10650 k| &k ]*x| 1 EBHBL(T SCREW 3.4X36 1.=6.0
41 11142 k| % § ok} ok 1 | Ty re— WASHER
5 15089 s | k| ok ] & TN H—=F (L) Hi— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
6| 12418 * | k| # | *® 2 |l SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
7] 15121 & ] k| k| % 1 | ~NWbAH—F (F) Hi5i— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
8| 15ig2 | k| * | ¥ 1 |~ RA—F {F) A5~ {4y BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
S| 11830 | |* | =] 1 JiksHBU SCREW 8/64X40
101 15081 d 4k | k| % 2 (AL SCREW
11§ 16287 k|| 2 {Dviy— WASHER
12| 10995-01 E I A 1 171 H—-FH—F FINGER GUARD
13| 10749 * [ # | - 1 {iksRU SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0 “
14| 10677 x| x].]- 1 179~ WASHER
15 10937-01 |- | - {1 *| 1 [7qH-H—F FINGER GUARD
161 10749 S O I B 1= % SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0
17| 10677 - -]k f ok 1 | Pvire— WASHER

26




CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, U.S.A

Part No. PB21601 (072000)



